Information in the table below and the notes thereto has been provided to us by the selling stockholders or by the placement agent. Unless otherwise indicated, to our

knowledge, each selling stockholder listed below has sole dispositive and voting power with respect to the shares of our common stock shown below as beneficially owned by
such selling stockholder, except to the extent authority is shared by spouses under applicable law. Beneficial ownership and percentage have been determined in accordance
with Rule 13d-3 under the Exchange Act and generally includes voting or dispositive power with respect to the securities. The information listed below is not necessarily
indicative of beneficial ownership for any other purpose. Except as described in the notes below, none of the selling stockholders has held any position, office or other material
relationship with us or any of our affiliates within the past three years.

 57

  Shares Beneficially Owned Before Offering
Shares Beneficially

Owned After Offering

Name of Selling Stockholder(1)  Shares   Warrants   Options   Percent (2)

Shares
Included in
Prospectus
# Included

Number
(3)   Percent (2)

AJAMB LLC (PAUL SEID)   71,950   833   -   3%  71,950   833   *
ALBERT F SNOLIS JR & TARA SNOLIS JTTEN   600   -   -   *   600   -   *
ALLISON BIBICOFF   10,811   169   -   *   10,811   169   *
ALVIN R BONNETTE REV TRUST UA DTD 1/31/85 ALVIN
R BONNETTE TTEE   16,975   -   -   *   16,975   -   *
ANDERS C ALLEN RESIDUARY TRUST U/A SUSAN M
ALLEN UAD 4/29/08 ROBERT W ALLEN TRUSTEE   7,500   -   -   *   7,500   -   *
ANDREW K LIGHT   52,760   1,666   -   2%  52,760   1,666   *
ANDREW M SCHATZ & BARBARA F WOLF JT WROS   16,632   -   -   1%  16,632   -   *
ANGUS BRUCE & LAURALEE BRUCE JTWROS   6,624   -   -   *   6,624   -   *
ANN B OLDFATHER   21,980   -   -   *   21,980   -   *
ASHOK KUMAR NARANG   2,714   -   -   *   2,000   714   *
BARKTONES LLC (SARA PENN)   6,000   -   -   *   6,000   -   *
BERIT M ALLEN RESIDUARY TRUST U/A SUSAN M
ALLEN UAD 4/29/08 ROBERT W ALLEN TRUSTEE   7,500   -   -   *   7,500   -   *
C MARK CASEY   400   133   -   *   400   133   *
CHARLES S BRAND & PEGGY ANN BRAND JT TEN   47,999   -   -   2%  47,999   -   *
CIBREO LLC (JEFFREY TWEEDY)   9,172   -   -   *   9,172   -   *
DAVID A RANDOM   71,904   1,666   -   3%  68,510   5,060   *
DAVID FRANK RIOS & MARGARET JO RIOS 1999 TRUST
DTD 06/22/99 (DAVID FRANK RIOS, TRUSTEE)   13,591   1,000   -   *   11,591   3,000   *
DAVID L ALLEN   16,693   1,000   -   *   16,693   1,000   *
DENIS MCEVOY TOD DTD 3/19/2013   -   3,370   -   *   1,500   1,870   *
DONATA RANDOM   9,740   250   -   *   9,740   250   *
DOUGLAS HAILEY   571   6,640   -   *   2,000   5,211   *
EMBRY FAMILY LIVING TRUST DTD 12/15/94 LLOYD
BERTIS EMBRY & KIM THU NGO EMBRY CO-TTEES   30,341   -   -   1%  30,341   -   *
GLENN R HUBBARD   76,167   3,333.00   -   3%  68,786   10,714   *
H PHILIP HOWE TRUST UAD 11/15/02 H PHILIP &
MARGARET VIRGINIA HOWE TTEES   17,465   416.00   -   *   16,632   1,249   *
HARVEY BIBICOFF AND JACQUELINE BIBICOFF
TRUSTEES OF THE BIBICOFF FAMILY TRUST DTD
5/16/00   28,044   679   -   1%  13,985   14,738   *
HOWARD A KALKA & SUSAN KALKA   21,274   -   -   *   21,274   -   *
JAMES C ROBERTSON   29,950   -   -   1%  29,950   -   *
JAMES DESOCIO (4)   24,973   -   25,000   2%  19,519   30,454   1%
JAMES TADYCH AND PATRICIA TADYCH REVOCABLE
TRUST UAD 09/23/93 JAMES L TADYCH & PATRICIA A
TADYCH TTEES   11,600   -   -   *   11,600   -   *
JANET SAU - HAN HO   31,854   -   -   1%  31,854   -   *
JEFFREY G HIPP & MARY ANN HIPP JTWROS   22,908   -   -   *   22,908   -   *